LU GATEWAY TO THE SAN LUIS VALLEY

| U’r Town of Saguache
Sﬁgﬁa&Es Board of Adjustments
Land Variance and Appeals Application Form

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OF REQUEST

The Board of Adjustments may only grant a variance if the Board finds that the following standards arc
satisfied, and the criteria is met. Each standard must have a response in as much dct’nl as it mkcs to
explain how your property condition satisfies the standards. The burdes
additional paper if needed. A non-refundable processing fee of
submitted with this application.

Property ownn%éggaj/»ﬂ /’//Qﬂ/ffﬁ

Mailing Address
) (ﬁau&/ﬁp, ’DZ)[{%

d
Phone: 7/?'é5‘j‘i-’73 /

b /[ P—(6SS 635

Email: M%@d A .UW

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Site Street Address: mz g%ﬂiﬁﬁ}

Legal Description: , ~ See

CrossStrecl:M@ 7 Lot Size: jgﬁ ’IZ}

www.townofsaguache.org

www.saguachecounty-co.gov

I/we hereby certify that I/we am the owner(s) of the property described above and that I/we am
petitioning for a variance in conformance with of the Town of Saguache, Ordinance 2018-G. |
understand that payment of the application fee is non-refundable and is to cover the costs
associated with processing this application, and that it does not assure approval of the variance.
I understand that the burden of evidence to show compliance with the administrative variance
standards rests with me, the applicant. 1 also understand that assigned hearing dates are tentative
and may have to be postponed by the Board of Adjustments for administrative reasons.

Date: 4//7 ¢ /?.5 Si gnatu@% 4 ,{[yﬁ;ﬁ% P i

Payment Type Ifi’h /4

Date Received:

Town of Sugunctie PO Box #17 504 San Juan Ave, Snyguache, CO 81149 Website: www.townofsaguache.orgy



& Summary ‘- Account & Cwmas > Models & Documents v Sales - Vawe ZTax W GIS  Comparables Asof Apr 26,2023 = <

Parcel Number 4487-072-33-002 SAGUACHE COUNTY -} | Actual (2023} $106,784
Tax Area 15B - 15B Owner Name SAGUACHE CQUNTY | Primary Taxable $30,967
Situs Address 507 4TH ST Owner Address PO BOX 855 Exempt ($30,967)
| Legal Summary S.1580F N 308'BLK 1 SAG MEARS B 400 P 190 SAGUACHE, CO 81149-0655 Total Taxable s0 |
| Subdmsion: MEARS ADDN SAGUACHE Tax Area: 158  Mill Levy: 103 173000 !

Type Actuat Assessed Unilts
r { 9139 $106,176 $30,791 6.320
% 9219 $608 $176
/ ~

|
_ [ot M,_N\m 0

=

{ Verify Overnde Venfysqt  MICA Overnde MICA/sqH | Tax Yoar "
_

1 *2023 $0.00
Account ¢, 06 176 $106,784 ' _ 2022 $0 00
Yalue .

| Estmated
| XFOB $0  $608 $608  $608
Land  $106.176 $106,176
_

Costom ~ 5 [T <k
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By:

Code Citation: /f'% : Z 5 2 /f 3‘/@

X =32/

Exlstlng Sltuatmm and Conditions:

Effects of Granting the Vari:uTc

VARIANCE STANDARDS

I. There exist exceptional or extraordinary physical circumstances of the subject property such as, but not
limited to, streams, wetlands, or slopes, and such physical circumstances are not applicable to other jand
in the same area neighborhood.

Explain:

2. Because of these physical circumstances, the strict application of this code would create an exceptional
or undue hardship upon the property owner and would deprive the applicants of rights commonly enjoyed
by other properties in the neighborhood.

Explain: ‘
“HLMJ

3. The hardship is not sell-imposed, and special conditions and circumstances do not result from the
actions of the applicant and such conditions and circumstances do not merely constitute inconvenience.

Explain:w %

Town of Suguache PO Box 117 504 San fuan Ave, Saguache, CO BTTH9  Website: wwiw.townofsaguache.org



4. The variance, if granted. will not adversely affect the usc of the adjacent property.
Explain:

N D2ame 14y 0.

5. The variance, if granted, is in keeping with the intent of the Town of Saguache Municipal code and will
not change the character of the neighborhood in which the property is located and will not permit a use
that is not otherwise permitted.
Explain:

MO Name |40

6. The variance, if granted, does not adversely affect the health, safety, and wellare of the people of the
municipality of the Town of Saguache.
Explain; ‘ .

7. The variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible a reasonable use of the land.

Explain:
T _n )8

i

8. Overhead view of the property, photographs, drawings and detailing the proposed changes are required
as part of this application,

Included in this applicalion:gﬂw bg M% é@[@ .MV\?A md

Not included: [ ] Why:

[ understand and have to the best of my knowledge answered the above questions and provided the
requested information and materials

AL, w//h\, Date: 222& [33
O NOTICE:

This application will be received during regular business hours at the Saguache Town Hall, 504 San Juan
Avenue, Monday-Friday, 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM excluding holidays.

Owner(s) Signaturcs

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS

Town of Saguache PO Box 317 504 San fuan Ave. Saguache, CO 81149 Website: www.townofsuguache.ory



The Board of Adjustments shall. within forty-five days of application, unless a longer time is necessary
for consideration of the application for reasons specifically stated by the Board of Adjustments, cither: (1)
recommended approval the application in whole or in part, with or without modifications and conditions.
(2) If denied, notify the applicant that they can appeal to the district court.

Date Filed:

Clerk/Deputy Clerk:

Ordinance 2018-G
Section15-3-3

Powers of the Board of Adjustment

The Board of Adjustments shall have the following powers made in the enforcement of such
regulations any amendments to the land use regulations found in Chapter 15 of the Saguache
Municipal Code and any building code, residential code, energy code, mechanical code, or similar land
use regulation of the Town;

Town of Saguache

1} To hear and decide appeals where it is alleged by the appellant thar there is error in any

order, requirement. decision, or refusal made by an administrative ofticial or agency based
on or made in the enforcement of this Code or other adopted land use regulations. The
Board may reverse or affiom, wholly or partly, or may modify the order, requircment,
decision or determination appealed form. Any such appeal shall be filed with the Town
Clerk within forty-five (45) days of the final action or decision of the adminisirative official
or agency.

To granmt or deny variances from the provisions of such regulations when the strict
application of this Code or other adopted land use regulations would result in particular and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional and undue hardship upon the owner of
such property. The Board may authorize, upon an appeal relating to said property, a
variance from such strict application so as 10 relieve such difTiculties or hardship provided
such relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good and without
substantially impairing the intent and purposes of such regulations or other adopted fand
usc regulations. In granting any variance, the Board may attach such reasonable conditions
and safeguards, as it may deem necessary to implement for the purposes of this Code or
other adopted land use regulations. However, the Board may not grant variances from the
provisions of such regulations or other adopted land use regulations covering the use of
land or buildings or the provisions goveming planned unit development. [n granting or
denying variances. the Board shall consider the following criteria and standards:

(a} Whether there are unique physical circumstances or conditions such as exceptional
irregularity, narrowness or shallowness ot a piece of property, or whether there are
exceptional 1opographic or other physical conditions of other extraordinary and
exceptional situation or conditions peculiar to the affected property.

(b) Whether unusual circumstances or conditions exist through the neighborhood or
district in which the property is located.

(c¢) Whether the applicant has not created such unnecessary hardship.

3)To grant or deny special exception 1o land use regulations for the purpose of providing access

to sunlight for solar cnergy devices.

4)To interpret the land use maps and pass upon disputed questions of lot lines, district boundary

lines, or similar questions as may arise in the administration of land use regulations.

PO Box 117 504 San Juan Ave. Saguache, CO 81149 Website: www.townafsaguache.org
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U — m v> — «@ W . MANUFACTURE & ADDRESS INDICOM BUILDINGS INC C
. 721 N_Burleson Biv Z
DRAWING INDEX (FOR WARRANTY INFORWATON) L PLEZCR, 11 038 fa
ML LA .
AMERICAN PORTABLE BUILDINGS .
SHEET2  FLOOR PLAN, FLOOR PLAN LEGEND DESIGN CRITERIA / LOADS: -l <
SHEET3 ELEVATIONS NG OF MODULES 1 _” -
. BUILDING SO FT. 550 -
SHEET4  ELECTRICAL PLAN, ELECTRICAL LEGEND m — M OQ — _ ,‘O — . TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION V& X 2
ELECTRICAL CALCS AND ELECTRICAL NOTES, HVAC OCCUPANCY USE GROUP B m w
OCCUPANCY LOAD. & ; 2
PLAN, REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FLOOR LIVE LOAD 50 ps! 12000 b concenraled. =%
SHEETS  BUILDING CROSS-SECTION AND PLUMBING [EOCESNONICAD: 2 ok i M
ROOF LIVE LOA| 0 pst =
SCHEMATICS ROOF DEAD LOAD 10 ps. o= -
SHEET 6:  SUGGESTED BLOCKING PLAN H VA O WIND LOAD, B8 MPH (vasd) 5P C =zl 0
118 MPH (Vuhi EXP C o
SHEET 7:  FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING _ _ _ _ OCCUPANGYRISKCATG. I i [
SITE CLASS o} =v [aa)
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY. C =
- SEISMIC Ss 023 ==
3103 e ]
PERMISSIBLE GAS TYPE NeA i wn
SAGUACHE, CO. P
g €O 2018IBC 2018 IPC. 2018 IMC 2015 JECC 2020 NEC
117, 1-3000 8 O0% 130014 U
T 0AYS « T8 X \\
SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND OR SR
LIMITATIONS: THESE DRAWINGS
FRAME / CHASSIS: INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION: PLUMBING: REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
Frame Type:  Outnigger Framing: 2X4 2 SYP equal or beller @ 16 in. o ¢. widouble 2X4 #2 SYP equal or behter lop plates Tipe Cry tame Tcreton INDICOM BUILDINGS INCy AND
P~ mEA s oo ARE NOT TO BE USED IN
uanily ) g T £3 SYF o oior Snom o Sy 1 PEX ANYWAY WITHOUT WRITTEN
Size: 144012 ) ) Overall heigl 100 DWW Bl ] by vy eMiege sthoss & AT PERMISSION
Type: Qutngger and crossmember @ 48 in O,Cymain beams (o bs 59 112 iny O,C Insulation: R-11 unlaced baitans lor sound attenuation @ all vialls “Wiater Caoset 1 Fandap slirgatnd Lk Iypé with shul off vaive WIERIATIONAL 3 CI0E SECTION 1090.1.5. PR DEALER
Boam Size 12in Jr. I-beam Wall Govering 1: 112 . vinyl covered gypsum wiwrapped ballers - 3 T T e o TS Pk, BESPTCTION AN DOSURANCT 5
Axes: Quad 6000¥ raled valh (4) brake (3} 1ag GolorIo be: (RUFE STUFF FROST) L . Ez%unnmgem..ﬁ.wiz m“na i nnu uﬂnns!a_ mah.rus& — | — — ——t AMERICAN PORTABLE
Hich: Delachable underslung Govering heght: 8¢ Showor 1 PG i NOT INCLUDED IN SCOPE OF WORK:} gy DiNGS
TS B4S114 gy rated Wall Covenng 2:  Slandard Whie FRP panels over 172 in. MR Board @ Restroom T T 10 i 31T i, vt oo wall ung th ADA handies g R e N D D A PROJECT:
ava -
" Covering height: 41, i shut off vadves 2 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE SUPPLIED AND
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: Base Tnm 41n. vinyl cove. Calor (o be: (206 LIGHT BEIGE] Wkt Ml R M-20L Insta-Hot (Electric - 240V) wilh a 170 Leonard tempering vahie m‘nmmﬂ,_rof%wﬁmﬂwﬂmmm_(wmézmm inaccorpance witH | SAGUACHE OFFICE
ooz YR M e Rt Window Trm t wandow Ifim color (0 be: (FROST) uith.access panal 2 ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAN TO BE PROVIDED
Joi 16in.0C Wt Medber 1 —NE EXT44TC mits-nat fo! shawie 3nd sek O SITE Y OWNES LOCATED '™
Flo Single layer 314 in. T&G Surd-kFloor plyviod. 1 Fapes sapger [ Srghe 1ol chroens wall oo ACCRESELE ROUIL "
Insulation R-18HD unfaced fiberglass batt (Nel R-36) ROOF CONSTRUCTION: Tiiah Bary T Ty r_..“.n..__ PROJECT #: 22-123
Bottom Mobillex or equal Rool Type Single slope roof sloping away Irom exterior door = s
Rafler size 2X10 #2 SYP equal of beller o s ] 18 i, veviscal grak hams STATES:
Flool Covering Type 1 Spacing 161 0.C Bherd 1 Wlen X M im wilth i o
550 SF 1/8in. commercial grade Ide. Tile lo be Checkboard (YES) and Ceiling: 550 SF 2 {t.x 4 N, Slandard T-Gnd @ 7-10" (Mineral Fiber Tile 4769) 5..5_- aial L - Exareivd sirel, Color 1s be! (UIGHT GRAT) LT 1E < P 101 Do 15 -
50% Ollsel (YES) Insulation: R-51 unfaced fiverglass bt wilh support netting (One layer o R-J0HD and R-21) et Drany L Se-2n  |Foot diae wet mp guant EXTERIOR WALL @ THE HITCH END ABOVE THE TGRID ERIAL NUMBERS:
Color lo be: (51836 SHELTER WHITE: Shealhing: 7/16 in. OSB vath Mulehide "FR” adheswve (Class C) Sk Type 1 Wmuﬁ_ X 22 ;._wﬂs_.mwmhmm_ single bowd sink wilh faucel and LOCATION. TOLR DECAL TO BE LOCATED ON THE HITCH C022B662
Roofing 45 mil black single EPDM el = wabeet END INTERIOR WALL ABOVE T-GRID
b e Arvitar T GRE-2M e | Veater nammer tesis e 3csoss pannl 3t Bush vale cevees DRAWN BY:
EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION: o 3 rErTS [Bews e [NOTES: CW
Framing 2X6 #2 SYP equal or better @ 16 . O.C. w/ double 2X6 #2 SYP equalor betier op plate. | EXTERIOR/INTERIOR DOORS:  (sEE DOOR SCHEDULE) — T BN VALATLE &7 TriS TREL, Bos.oves L
and single 2X6 #2 SYP aor beller bollom plale, (3-2¢6 header wilh (2) 1/2in. shim al all I<>Ou GERcsLs AN FIRE EESARATION DRSTAS hﬁOﬂ D}ﬂm
- " A GREATER THAN 10 FT. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE IBC .
 exteror penings urless offervise noted) WINDOWS:  (se WINDOW SCHEDULE) T [ [ Dascrietion 21672003
e e ISl s e SR 2avP2Ton | End mount unt (Extend candensate to below botto tim). Color
nsi FY Mt e s St (Mol ke 1 Lo wmiricn o b HVAC Unt Type | 1 | costing win 100 i -
Siding Type: 3/81n LP Smariside panel verlical siding with hause wrap underlaymenl ELECTRICAL: alectoe lo be: (BEIGE) REV #/DATE:
Siding body color: (SW6108 LATTE) Tipe o e Do T-5tat ' (THE1I0L2005) | Programmabils T-Statju) (Fanaysell 4000 pered) T
i (SWS108 LATTE) s Borecs 1 1G240, 1. vegh phase i JEORAE . | Sating i atys o
Dot g T Ehe Paral [ TO0AMP | 7 PH w700 mash brcabar, Extarod ot NENA S wth cia et Dt 1 | Vtsbang 1860 | Fod taced Stesplisa 1:13 . tick (051 == q\ PPROVEQ
. - - v T
; n,._sag_omﬂw._ﬂu,ﬂ ¢ ,:nw“ewg[mwm eI WaiTE [ = 5 EM wall condutt with separale green ground and neutrals | oty Beee 83 First 4L £ 00 matal et imdation s —
nlermediale horizontal im color: i wiith wire msulation to be THHN Diftuners. 1 A3 24 I, Sowny lryern SAAREIbN Samoct s s
Top horizontal Inm cofor (SWE108 LATTE 3 A D A i : e B T n.__: _u” o d If“.n — -
Couorng helbrl € f V| 5000 bumeni) | & e LED fut panet secensed vyen Duoct Syumm, | 1 | Dixctad scoply with behu ik gl ot [k — | st sy
Wall Covenng 11 1/2 in vinyl covered aypsum wiwrapped battens. - v :
Color (o be (RUFF STUFF FROST), 3 | ENDLumers) | &30 LED e paned recessed lepen CABINETS: _
Sidewall Height:  See cross section far heights. Etvers. e 2 Extuciar rerhac il — T = - -
Wall Covenng 2;  Slandard While FRP panels over 1/2 n, MR Board @ Resiroom Emerg. Light s wihremole | COMbo dual emergency light/extt sign with battery hackup with il
Covering heighl. 41t = green lettaring Bass Cotrmta. [ Stamred neod .
Skiing: Nere P \ 202/125v GFCI WR ralod extenar receptacie with wealherprool |  Biase Catwis 1 Lix e weod S04 Lo s Siate of Colorado
e EiTE By Cived = A p
- 1 Stained wood Division of Housing
PR L B EOCR Cameate Tee | 1 Laminale 1o color [0 be: (4726 MILANG QUARTZ)
Fetopeacis 4 20038 GFCE pratieien Mar/21/2023
20a/125v GFCI protecled WR'raled heat lape receptacle below
Receptack ! unt vath wealherproof cover
ProoaCemen. | 3 34n Zargin gang b subbed b celeg wih EMT conaut
= Wall vacancy sensor swiich at deor (Intermatic 10S-DOV)
Suiiches! ! (Indicom faclory set 1o manual on - auto off
Occupancy Senser | 1 Celling mounled occupancy sensor (Legrand C) 305 W/ BZ 50
power pack)
Dervice Colot ' Caler \a ba: (IVORY)

Approved Plans
AC ltems
Subject to field inspection

ROGER DE CHAVEZ, PE.
CORPORATE ENGINEER
SUNBELT MODULAR, INC
5301 W. MADISON AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85043
(802) 4476460

J APPROVED
[ APPROVED EXCEPT AS NOTED
[J REVISE AND RESUBMIT

BY: DATE:

SHEET:

1

OF

PLEASE REVIEW DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
CAREFULLY WHILE EVERY EFFORT I$ MADE TO
ASSURE THE DRAWINGS REFLECT THE
EXPECTATIONS AND QUOTATION THE FINAL
GONSTRUCTION WILL BE BASED SOLELY ON THE
SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS APPROVED

i

CI0IEUED 9 27OV P, RELEASTU T

VR reUDUL T TUN




)
z
—
il .
~
& gagr 48 2845 48 ]
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND 3 w
uuu A\Pv A)v mﬂ HANDICAP ELONGATED TANK TYPE WATER = O
CLOSET WITH CPEN FRONT SZAT &
— 40} s _ 4 =
N [~ 3 e 36" GRAB BAR
B 2l P s m
& °F @ * AR VERTIGAL GRAS 24K % [
TOR B3 A FE WITH o TORLET PAPCH [EPENSER s W
Ll __,“Mﬂ m%aw»r.\.wm,‘mﬁ LAVATORY 19 X 17 WHITE ITREDUS WALL =z =)
- Y = . 1 HUNG WITH ADA HANDLES WITH SHUT OFF <
e By F VALVES 7]
= E OFFICE O~ . <
vl 101 < Cs T Sl X 33" STAPAESS GTEEL JINGLE BOWL ke
maﬁ gt = LT mlF VATH ADA NANTS ES WITH SHUT OFF VALVES “‘
Tl TL-" - @
25 o T WELL 1IN WHITE VITRESKS WATH |
@ 9 [~ 370 COMMERCIAL GRADE FLUSH VALVE
@ iy THESE DRAWINGS
W __P z 38" HANDICAF SHOWER WITH SEAT. GRAB REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
S5 BAR AND SHOWER HEAD HOSE (INSIDE DIM
© Mm M ‘OF SHOWER IS 36” X 36") (ROD )AZU CURTAIN \Zﬂmma%wﬁ%‘wmmwwmm \”\ZU
Z N — ANYWAY WITHOUT WRITTEN
= PERMISSION
UCOEITY PAATITICNS OF URHIAL SCREEN
} @ F—— } : DEALER:
o A._v @ ® FLODR DRAIN WETH TRAS GLAAD AMERICAN PORTABLE
- ’ BUILDINGS
Q" am r——n1
| | | REFRIGERATOR ON-SITE BY OTHERS PROJECT:
10-0" i 254" 5 E==d SAGUACHE OFFICE
BESTANCT ELECTRR WATER HEATER WATH
L A 170 LEONARD TEMPERING VALVE AND
) *H_IOO—N _U;Z ACCESS PANEL.
f/\—l\ =y SQUARE FOOTAGE - 550 S.F e INSTA-HOT ELECTRIC WATER HEATER PROJECT #: 22-123
OCCUPANCY LOAD = 6 STATES:
co
RS Lo O
i Ay YORSal 0 MirgL e P AETEANMN/ G B .
NING SCHEDUL] SERIAL NUMBERS:
% = CS18 HOLD DOWN WITH (6) #8 x 1 112" SCREWS S IA\l _— _ o SIS SUEDOE e 039BA8D
AT EACH END OF STRAP AT FLOOR ONLY (TYP.) o - | 34 TE&GSTURD+ ™ 16 GAGE STAPLES 7116 CRUPN AND
L o 2 4 2| cuem & | FLOORPLYWOOD GLUE ADHESNVE) @ 4" OC AT PANEL DRAWN BY:
_— oAt . e okt EDGE AND B’ O.C. AT NTERMEDIATE
: ——n] 3 o (- Mu 3 e g R DCW
&35 3 M - -
o iri| 2% n~ iz | _ @ | NOPLYWOOD NONE PLOT DATE:
— < zan — TR == J 2 2162023
E 258 s
&7 £RONT ELevaTION Er Ormn.whwmmmwmﬂﬂww_m W REV #/DATE:
HANDICAPPED TRANSFER TYPE SHOWER LAV CLEARANCES LAVATORIES o -
n"““““"“".“,."“““ﬁ““.“..l . HEE A COX PLYWWOOD (2380 119 DIA NALL) @6 CC AT —
KB 2B 1B 2lzz STUDS AND 12" OC AT INTERMEDIATE = ﬁ\ APPROVED
- z Ty
r rum £z STUDS . -
o g3 u) .
A ? > ] = =|%a m
=

o ‘ =3 -
i b [0] £ o 5| NONE NONE -
T o = H EE
_ n ] LS i 7 . X B
I 1] bt o] .| = ) 5 £ piv
5 5 S
mTTTT M_ L0 : 716" 0SB UNBLOCKED ROGF) (3'0 131" DiA NAL I
| | % L x® o o g ] b ) )
| = ——_ 3% X = ofg o0 AL 52 @6 0C AT SUPPORTED EDGES AND &
— C P 7 ‘ALCove 2¢ DR Less 3% OC AT NTERMEDIATE RAFTERS
i3]
| | APRON N [ S ANDICACEEDAIL X2 36" IF URINALIS IN ]
| il 5 \DlCARPED W URINAL SCREEN ALCOVE MORE Than 24 2
= HANDICAPPED WATER  HANDICAPPED WATER MEASUREMENTS  GLEAR FLOOR SPACE —et— . . -
! | L CLOSET FRONT VIEW CLOSET SIDE VIEW CLEARANCES TP 7| 24 LP SMART PANEL | (2 140 098" DIA NAIL @6" O.C AT
| | ~ 3 o =| VERTCALSDNG STUDS AND 6" O C AT INTERMEDIATE
_ESEEEE $ S SIUDS
S
ﬁ. B2 ag
55 WINDOWS: Z| T PSR PANEL | (2 140099 DA NAL) @6 OC AT
: o0 2| vermcaL sonG STUDS AND 6" O C ATINTERMEDIATE
Jote unwwwwwww_‘qmwwpwummg>xmm oty | No. Type Glazing Size | Rough Opening | U-Factor | SHGC | Mini-Blind Noles 25 STUDS
T 8
O}W—Zmﬂ UNH)— —’ v A SASH A/\SZAMAGDI%M-ON'VQOFOW TOBE GLAZED LOW-E 2452 I BT 3 24 NONE TOR OF WINDOW AT 6-8° AFF L w~m»w 0* Oo_o_vmno
N e ROGER DE CHAVEZ, P.E
AF=L S CORPORATE ENGINEER
Mar/21/2023 SUNBELT MODULAR, INC
5301 W. MADISON AVE.
PHOENIX, AZ 85043
DOORS: (602) 447-6460
Qty | NO, Type Jamb Glazing Wall Thickness | Size | Rough Opening | U-Factor Color Closer Deadbolt Hardware Keying Notes SHEET:
10X10 TEMPERED COLOR TO BE (EXTERIOR RED PREGAGE VTR TRWL )
' TELSTAR INSULATED 20 L 2 HYDRAULIC STANDARD DEADBOLT TELL
2 18GA WINDOW (OBSCURED 6 ®x80 | Wi 14 OBSESSION SW75%0 o e ALIKE “ w
A GLASS BY OTHERS) ! (NTERIDS 151 GRAY] CLOSER (12641} ERAND,SRADE 2,DB2051
GRAY PAINTED 6-PANEL PRIVACY LEVER TELL
TEXTURED HOLow WITH oo, NONE a1 3680 40172 %82 172 NA 1B GRAY NONE A BRAND, GRADE 3 NiA PLOCR MU ST0SE
(LT3B76CTLY 0“
: GRAYPAINTED 6-PANEL | vy woop e e PASSAGE LEVER TELL
3 TEXTURED HOLLOW JAMB NONE aur 3Bl A0 ety T Ni& 1BI GRAY NONE WA BRAND GRADE 3 NiA FLOOR MOUNT STOPS
CoRE (LT367CTL)

Subject to field inspection
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Subject to field inspection
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THESE DRAWINGS
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
INDICOM BUILDINGS INC AND
ARE NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION
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ARTICLE 3 Manufactured Homes, Mobile Homes, Mobile Home Parks and RV Parks

ARTICLE 3 Manufactured Homes, Mobile Homes, Mobile Home Parks and RV
Parks

Sec. 18-3-10. Definitions.

The following words, terms and phrases, when used in this Article, shall have the meanings ascribed to them
in this Section, except where the context clearly indicates a different meaning:

Camping trailer means a vehicle that meets the definition of camping trailer set forth in the American
National Standards Institute's (ANSI's) Standard A119.2 or any amendment thereto.

Fifth wheel trailer means a vehicle that meets the definition of fifth wheel trailer set forth in the American
National Standards Institute's (ANSI's) Standard A119.2 or any amendment thereto.

Manufactured home means a single-family dwelling which is partially or entirely manufactured in a factory; is
not less than 864 square feet; is installed on an engineered permanent foundation; has brick, wood or a
cosmetically equivalent exterior and a pitched roof, consisting of any pre-constructed building unit or a
combination of pre-constructed building units that include electrical, mechanical or plumbing services that are
fabricated, formed or assembled at a location other than the site of the completed home, that are designed for
residential occupancy in either temporary or permanent locations and are certified pursuant to the "National
Manufactured Housing Construction and Safety Standards Act of 1974," 42 USC, § 5401, et seq., as amended; is
constructed in compliance with the aforementioned Federal Act; does not have motive power; and is not licensed
as a recreational vehicle.

Mobile home means a single-family dwelling, consisting of not less than 700 square feet, built on a
permanent chassis designed for long-term residential occupancy and containing complete electrical, plumbing and
sanitary facilities and designed to be installed in a permanent or semi-permanent manner, with or without a
permanent foundation, which is capable of being drawn over public highways as a unit or in sections by special
permit.

Mobile home park means a parcel of land used for the continuous accommodation of two or more occupied
mobile homes and operated for the pecuniary benefit of the owner of the parcel of land, his or her agents, lessees
or assigns.

Motor home means a motor vehicle designed to provide temporary living quarters for recreational, camping
or travel use, built on or permanently attached to a self-propelled motor vehicle chassis or on a chassis cab or van
that is an integral part of the completed vehicle.

Recreational park trailer means a trailer-type unit that is primarily designed to provide temporary living
quarters for recreational, camping or seasonal use, that is built on a single chassis mounted on wheels, and that
has a gross trailer area of not more than 400 square feet or 37.15 square meters in the set-up mode.

Recreational vehicle means a vehicle designed to be used primarily as temporary living quarters for
recreational, camping, travel or seasonal use that either has its own motor power or is mounted on or towed by
another vehicle. Recreational vehicle includes camping trailers, fifth wheel trailers, motor homes, travel trailers
and truck campers.

RV park means any auto or tourist camp, park or campsite, tourist court, auto court, auto hotel or trailer
coach court owned, operated, controlled or leased by any person for the purpose of renting, leasing or otherwise
providing parking sites or spaces for any motor vehicle, trailer, semi-trailer, trailer coach, camping trailer, fifth
wheel trailer, motor home, recreational park trailer, recreational vehicle, travel trailer or truck camper,

Saguache, Colorado, Municipal Code Created: 2022-02-10 10:25:18 [EST]
(Supp. No. 1)

Page 1 of 3



irrespective of the number of parking sites or spaces provided. The term does not include mobile home parks with
respect to spaces rented for parking and hooking up of trailer coaches or mobile homes for use as residences.

Travel trailer means a vehicle that meets the definition of travel trailer set forth in the American National
Standards Institute's (ANS!'s) Standard A119.2 or any amendment thereto.

Truck camper means a vehicle that meets the definition of truck camper set forth in the American National
Standards Institute's (ANSI's) Standard A119.2 or any amendment thereto.

(Ord. No. 2005-2, § 1, 6-6-2005; Ord. No. 2008-8, § 1, 7-21-2011; Ord. No. 2008-9, § 1, 7-21-2008; Ord. No. 2015-4,
§1, 11-16-2015)

Sec. 18-3-20. Regulations.

(a) No manufactured home or mobile home shall be introduced into or placed within the Town whose
construction standards do not meet or exceed those mentioned in Section 18-3-10 above.

(b)  No manufactured home or mobile home shall be introduced into or placed within the Town, which is
manufactured earlier than 20 years prior to its introduction or placement into the Town.

(¢} A manufactured home must be set on an excavated, backfilled, engineered foundation enclosed at the
perimeter. Such foundation shall meet or exceed the standards established by the State for the placement of
manufactured homes.

(d) The foundation for a manufactured home and mobile home shall be similar in appearance and durability to a
masonry foundation of a site-built dwelling. The foundation shall provide an anchoring system for the
manufactured home or mobile home that is totally concealed under the structure.

(e)  The manufactured home or mobile home must have brick, wood or cosmetically equivalent exterior siding on
all exterior walls, which provides a constant, continuous facade from the bottom of the soffit (top of the wall
section) downward to the top of the exposed perimeter foundation. The exterior siding of the manufactured
home must have the same appearance as materials commonly used on residential dwellings. Metal siding
must be painted or anodized.

(f)  The manufactured home or mobile home must have a pitched roof with a pitch of at least nominal 3:12. The
roof must be covered with shingles, shakes or tile. Eaves of roofs must extend at least one foot from the
inner section of the roof and the exterior walls.

(g) The manufactured home or mobile home must have windows that are wood, vinyl coated or anodized. It
must have color-coordinated body and trim. Colors of both the factory components and the site-built
components shall be the same.

(h) The main entrance of the manufactured home or mobile home must face or be oriented toward an adjacent
street.

(i)  The transportation mechanisms, including the wheels, axles and hitch, must be removed from the
manufactured home or mobile home.

(j). The manufactured home or mobile home must meet or exceed all equivalent performance-engineering
standards to the same extent required for other single-family housing units.

(k) All manufactured homes or mobile homes shall be inspected by a registered inspector for the State prior to
issuance of a certificate of occupancy by the Town acting through its Town Clerk/Treasurer and/or Building
Official.

() Only one single-family dwelling of any type shall be placed per lot. Lots shall be determined in accordance
with the County Assessor's office.

Created: 2022-62-10 10:25:18 [EST]
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(m) The setbacks from lot lines for placement of mobile or manufactured homes shall be a minimum of ten feet
on each side (front, rear and sides).

(Ord. No. 2005-2, § 1, 6-6-2005; Ord. No. 2008-9, § 2, 7-21-2008; Ord. No. 2011-1, § 2, 3-21-2011; Ord. No. 2015-4,
§1, 11-16-2015)

Sec. 18-3-30. Nonconforming structures.

Any manufactured home or mobile home existing in the Town on June 23, 2005, which does not conform to
the specifications and requirements of this Article may not be moved from one location in the Town to another
and may not be modified, enlarged or altered except in a manner conforming to the requirements of this Article.

(Ord. No. 2005-2, § 2, 6-6-2005; Ord. No. 2008-9, § 3, 7-21-2008; Ord. No. 2015-4, § 1, 11-16-2015)
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HELP IN RESPONDING TO THE STANDARDS QUESTIONS
We believe the following will help you in responding to the 8 standards questions the Board of Adjusiments must
determine are true before it may grant a variance. It is important to present factual information and evidence to
support your belief that your property docs not have parity with other properties. To gain that parity. your property
must have refief from a specific provision of the ordinance. The suggestions below are by no means the only or valid
Justifications for a variance on your property. These examples are provided to allow you to consider the uniqueness
of your property in your response 1o the standards questions. The Board of Adjustments considers each variance on
1ts unique merits.
Use your own words and remember it is up to you to make your case, There are no assurances that your
variance will be granted.

1. There exist exceptional or extraordinary physical circumstances of the subject property such as, but
not limited to, strcams, wetlands, or slope, and such physical circumstances are not applicable to other land
in the same district.

The special physical conditions of the land must directly affect, create, or contribute to the need for the variance.
You must explain to the Board what those special conditions are. Examples are listed below and one or more or
something similar may apply to your property:

A.  Physical features peculiar to this lot or tract not applicable to the adjacent lots:

I Steep slopes impact __ % of lot
2. Water bodics, water courses, wetlands, floodplain impact__ %of lot
3. Avalanche hazard zones, unstable soil conditions impact_ %of lot

4. Other physical defects:
B.  Platting features peculiar to this lot or tract not applicable to the adjacent lots:
[ the lot is not platted
2 the lot is oddly shaped
3. the lot has more than two strect frontages or no street frontage
4. the lot is impacted by many or wide casements for utilities, driveways, drainage

C.  Feawres peculiar to this lot or tract not applicable to the adjacent lots:
1. the lot is impacted by extraordinary setbacks
2, the lot is non-conforming in area, width, or depth
2. Because of these physical circumstances, the strict application of this code would create an exceptional

or undue hardship upon the property owner and would deprive the applicant of rights commonly
cnjoyed by other properties in the same district under the terms of the ordinance.

You need to explain what is precluding you from complying with the Town of Saguache Municipal Code. There
must be a connection between what you allege is the physical defect explained in standard | above and why your
neighbors or others in the same neighborhood can do what you cannot do without the need for the variance. Three
examples are below,
®* A.  This property is unusual and unique because
» B The property owner cannot use the property in manner to gain a reasonable use in
comparison with the adjacent properties because
¢ C.  The hardship in developing this property is to the extent that no reasonable use of the
property is possible or at least that adverse economic impact is substantial

3. The hardship is not self-imposed, and special conditions and circumstances do not vesult from the
actions of the applicant and such conditions and circumstanees do not merely constitute inconvenience.

You must explain why the need for the variance is due to circumstances that are beyond your control; and that your
request for a variance is not solely to make it more convenient for vou to use the property,

Examples are listed below and one or more or something similar may apply to your property:
A. The special conditions and circumstances are;

Town of Saguache PO Box 417 504 San juan Ave. Suguache, CO 81149 Website: www.townofsoguache.org



I. the structure has non-conforming rights
2. the lot is non-conforming in area, width or depth
3. the design of the structure in relationship to the land limits the options

B. The special conditions and circumstances are more than an inconvenience or financial burden because:
removing the encroachment would severely damage the structure
removing the encroachment would render the structure unusable
the sewer and or water tap cannot be moved
the physical features of the lot limit construction locations and options
. the access to the lot cannot be physically relocated
C. I (we) considered all the possible conforming alternatives and 1 (we) are not able to:
L. redesign the structure because
2. move the structure because
3. acquire the abutting property because

Dok —

4. The variance, if granted, will not adversely affect the usc of adjacent property as permitted under the
municipal code
Your use of the property and the variance, if granted, will not make your property, or your neighbors, incompatible
with what Town of Saguache municipal codes; and does not devalue or prevent full use of your neighbor’s property.
Examples are listed below and one or more or something similar may apply to your property:
A. The variance will not give
1. this property special privileges to me above my neighbor.
2, increase traffic in the neighborhood
3. change the character of the neighborhood
4, negatively impact the abutting property owners
5. violate the spirit of the municipal code of the Town of Saguache
6. place the public health, safety, or welfare at risk
B. The encroachment is not visually evident
C. There have been no registered complaints
D. No code enforcement actions have occurred
E. The nonconforming use or structure can be made more conforming, if variance is granted.

5. The variance, if granted, is in keeping with the intent of the municipal code, will not change the
character of the neighborhood in which the property is located.

You may not be using the variance to request a use on your property that is not allowed in the underlying municipal
codes. Even though granting the variance allows you to deviate from the Code, the variance must not change the
intent of the Code or change the character of neighborhood. An example is listed below:

A. The land use will not change as a result of this variance in accordance with the Town of
Saguache Municipal Code Chapter 15,

6. The variance, if granted, does not adversely affect the health, safety, and welfare of the people of the
Municipality of Town of Saguache, Colorado

The variance does not alter Fire Department safety standards, traffic clear vision areas, Department of Health and
Human Services standards for air or water quality, or noise levels: ctc.

LG The variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible a reasonable use of the land.
You must explain why this variance will give this property parity with its neighbors and nothing more. That you are
asking for the least relief from the municipal code that is possible to allow a reasonable use of the property. That
you are not advocating for rights superior to your neighbors or others in the saime neighborhood. That you have no
other conforming alternatives, such as re platting, vacate casements or rights-ot-way, moving the structure, or
remodeling the structure, In other words, a variance is the last resort (o allow a reasonable use of the property,

Town of Saguache PO Box 417 504 San Juan Ave Saguache, (O 81149 Website: waww.townofsaguache.org



